99.1   Press Release dated November 19, 2003

   2

   CIRCUIT CITY STORES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED AUGUST 31, 2003
   (Amounts in thousands except per share data)

   Circuit City   Circuit City
   Stores   Pro Forma   Stores
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma

NET SALES AND OPERATING REVENUES   $   4,089,020   $   -   $   4,089,020
Cost of sales, buying and warehousing   3,153,335   -   3,153,335
   -----------------   -----------------   -----------------

GROSS PROFIT   935,685   -   935,685

Finance (loss) income   (155,415)   172,201 (A)   16,786

Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,043,795   2,146 (A)   1,045,941

Edgar Filing: CIRCUIT CITY STORES INC - Form 8-K

2

Interest expense   1,310   -   1,310
   -----------------   -----------------   -----------------

Loss from continuing operations
   before income taxes   (264,835)   170,055   (94,780)

Income tax benefit   (96,666)   61,220 (A)   (35,446)
   -----------------   -----------------   -----------------

NET LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $   (168,169)   $   108,835   $   (59,334)
   =================   =================   =================

Weighted average common shares:
   Basic   206,003   206,003
   =================   =================

   Diluted   206,003   206,003
   =================   =================

[…]

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   3

   CIRCUIT CITY STORES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 2003
   (Amounts in thousands except per share data)

   Circuit City   Circuit City
   Stores   Pro Forma   Stores
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma

NET SALES AND OPERATING REVENUES   $   9,953,530   $   -   $   9,953,530
Cost of sales, buying and warehousing   7,603,205   -   7,603,205
   -----------------   -----------------   -----------------

GROSS PROFIT   2,350,325   -   2,350,325

Finance income   62,416   (35,123)(A)   27,293

Selling, general and administrative expenses   2,344,608   4,961 (A)   2,349,569

Interest expense   1,093   -   1,093
   -----------------   -----------------   -----------------

Earnings from continuing operations
   before income taxes   67,040   (40,084)   26,956

Provision for income taxes   25,475   (14,430)(A)   11,045

Edgar Filing: CIRCUIT CITY STORES INC - Form 8-K

3

   -----------------   -----------------   -----------------

NET EARNINGS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $   41,565   $   (25,654)   $   15,911
   =================   =================   =================

Weighted average common shares:
   Basic   207,217   207,217
   =================   =================

   Diluted   209,203   209,203
   =================   =================

[…]

Basic   $   0.20   $   0.08
   =================   =================

   Diluted   $   0.20   $   0.08
   =================   =================

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   4

   CIRCUIT CITY STORES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF AUGUST 31, 2003
   (Amounts in thousands)

   Circuit City   Circuit City
   Stores   Pro Forma   Stores
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $   633,072   $   324,283  (B)   $   957,355
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for
  doubtful accounts   168,450   (47,897) (C)   120,553
Retained interests in securitized receivables   617,860   (250,030) (C)   367,830
Merchandise inventory   1,554,432   -   1,554,432
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   60,179   (6,471) (B)   53,708
   ----------------   -----------------   ---------------

Total Current Assets   3,033,993   19,885   3,053,878

Property and equipment, net   625,532   (985) (D)   624,547
Deferred income taxes   25,435   -   25,435
Other assets   35,477   -   35,477
   ----------------   -----------------   ---------------

TOTAL ASSETS   $   3,720,437   $   18,900   $   3,739,337
   ================   =================   ===============

Edgar Filing: CIRCUIT CITY STORES INC - Form 8-K

4

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable   $   1,186,880   $   -   $   1,186,880
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   126,685   10,090  (E)   136,775
Deferred income taxes   68,962   (927) (B)   68,035
Current installments of long-term debt   1,366   -   1,366
   ----------------   -----------------   ---------------
Total Current Liabilities   1,383,893   9,163   1,393,056

Long-term debt, excluding current installments   10,630   -   10,630
Accrued straight-line rent   101,242   -   101,242
Other liabilities   68,169   -   68,169
   ----------------   -----------------   ---------------

TOTAL LIABILITIES   1,563,934   9,163   1,573,097
   ----------------   -----------------   ---------------

Stockholders' Equity:
Circuit City common stock   104,734   -   104,734
Capital in excess of par value   839,724   -   839,724
Retained earnings   1,212,045   9,737  (B)   1,221,782
   ----------------   -----------------   ---------------

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   2,156,503   9,737   2,166,240
   ----------------   -----------------   ---------------

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $   3,720,437   $   18,900   $   3,739,337
   ================   =================   ===============

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   5

   CIRCUIT CITY STORES, INC.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The  unaudited  pro forma  consolidated  financial  statements  of Circuit  City
Stores, Inc. included on pages 3 through 5 give effect to the disposition of its
bankcard  business,  which  includes  credit card  receivables  and related cash